TERUEL, MUNICIPAL MAYOR, TO
NEGOTIATE AND ENTER INTO CONTRACTS NECESSARY FOR THE ACQUISITION
OF A PORTION OF LOT 2, PLAN PSU-100282, SHO-20045, L.E. CASE NO. H-43,
LRC RECORD NO. H-1005, SITUATED AT BARRIO OF SUPA, MUNICIPALITY OF
TIGBAUAN  WITH  AN  AREA  OF  TWO  HUNDRED  EIGHTY-TWO  (282)  SQUARE
METERS, MORE OR LESS, WITH THE HEIRS OF CATALINO GARIBAY

WHEREAS, Section 444 (vi) of the Local Government Code provides that, “the
Chief  Executive shall,  upon authorization by the Sangguniang Bayan,  represent  the
municipality  in  all  its  business transactions and sign on its  behalf  all  contracts and

[...]

Teruel, Municipal Mayor, to negotiate
and Enter Into Contracts necessary for the acquisition of a portion of Lot 2, PLAN PSU-
100282, SHO-20045, L.E. CASE NO. H-43, LRC RECORD NO. H-1005, situated at
Barrio of Supa, Municipality of Tigbauan with an Area of Two Hundred Eighty-Two (282)
square meters, more or less, with the Heirs of Catalino Garibay,

RESOLVED FURTHER, to forward copies of this Resolution to Atty. Virgilio T.
Teruel,  Municipal  Mayor  and  all  concerned  for  their  information  and/or  appropriate
action. 

APPROVED.